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Naresh  SharmaERN467061A 370272/07559

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/20256868607 M1

Kiran  ThapaERN5427752A 40-01-73-00972

07:00

B FAIL22/12/20256985621 M2

Keshav  GurungERN789398A 37-01-72-07688

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/20257119746 M3

BANSU  CHAUDHARY
THARU

ERN966849A 2/17978

7.00 AM

B FAIL22/12/20257251262 M4

Barsha  GcERN1018939A 37-02-72-06670

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/20257291451 F5

Shobha Khar BhandariERN1319926A 26732

7.00 AM

B PASS22/12/20257522732 M6

Dipendra  ChaudharyERN1347612A 38-01-72-02901

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/20257544259 M7
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Netra Bahadur GhartiERN1388805A 663010/640

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/20257575959 M8

Sonu  NepaliERN5427736A 401021/947

07:00

B FAIL22/12/20257649306 M9

Afsar Ali TeliERN1745324A 371023/45409

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/20257839081 M10

mahendra  tharuERN5427631A 45236a

07:00

A FAIL22/12/20258098065 M11

Sapana  BhusalERN2146189A 40-01-70-02398

7.00 AM

K FAIL22/12/20258139561 F12

Smriti  ThapaERN2442015A 37-02-74-00071

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/20258363517 F13

Sonu  NepaliERN2478967A 40-01-74-03084

7.00 AM

C PASS22/12/20258390634 M14

Janak  BhattaraiERN2526030A 1134

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/20258425084 M15

Arjun  BkERN2574080A 36-01-76-05342

7.00 AM

A FAIL22/12/20258458437 M16

Shiva  ThapaERN2940978A 37-02-78-07118

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/20258743671 M17
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KHADAK BAHADUR
KUNWAR CHHETRI

ERN3167417A 2474

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/20258951575 M18

Santosh Kumar PandeyERN3322624A 32229

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/20259069804 M19

Avishek  BhattaERN3445833A 74-01-78-01177

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/20259159548 M20

Khim Bahadur Reshmi
magar

ERN3485736A 7827/724/044

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/20259188579 M21

Keshav  SubediERN3545446A 38-06-74-02937

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/20259230959 M22

Punam  GurungERN3633789A 37-02-79-06347

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/20259293382 F23

Ramakala Acharya
Sharma

ERN3721715A 37-02-72-07432

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/20259354426 F24

Ganga Ram PasiERN3725964A 5/641

7.00 AM

C PASS22/12/20259357449 M25

Ashok  TharuERN3731914A 37-02-77-00682

7.00 AM

B PASS22/12/20259361683 M26

Pabitra Thapa SaruERN3812657A 42-02-78-00171

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/20259418440 F27
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Ashim Thapa MagarERN3850464A 37-02-79-09917

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/20259444893 M28

Pulkit Kumar IsarERN3886166A 16-01-74-11700

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/20259469965 M29

Biraj  LamichhaneERN3919679A 39-01-79-06972

7.00 AM

B FAIL22/12/20259493339 M30

Keshav  ThapaERN3980598A 41-01-79-00826

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/20259536409 M31

DEEPENDRA  SHREESERN4005540A 37-01-75-09348

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/20259554068 M32

Bibek  GautamERN4049547A 38-06-78-02400

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/20259584851 M33

DURGA  NEPALIERN4068411A 401021/964

7.00 AM

B FAIL22/12/20259598608 M34

Santosh  YadavERN4073362A 37-01-79-02185

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/20259602267 M35

Rohan Singh
Bishwakarma

ERN4107054A 50-01-80-01569

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/20259624708 M36

Karmaraj  ChamarERN4129233A 37-01-70-07740

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/20259639797 M37
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Bishnu  BaraiERN4185225A 37-06-79-00212

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/20259676059 M38

Ram Bahadur BudhathokiERN4231526A 5811

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/20259707172 M39

KRIPAYA KUMARI
FAUZDAR

ERN4239500A 36-01-75-00592

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/20259712327 F40

BISHNU  BHATTARAIERN4363855A 40-01-75-02017

7.00 AM

B PASS22/12/20259790925 M41

HARMESH KUMAR
YADAV

ERN4369898A 373053/44

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/20259794660 M42

TULSA  KHARELERN4396499A 371006/28794

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/20259811605 F43

KALPANA  POKHRELERN4447172A 40-01-75-02893

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/20259843676 F44

BIKASH  SAUDERN4495431A 69-01-78-05577

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/20259877208 M45

MANJIL THAPA MAGARERN4537507A 37-02-75-04974

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/20259906491 M46

SUSMITA  ARYALERN4554905A 36-01-77-05391

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/20259917908 F47
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SANJEEV  SHRESTHAERN4576447A 39-02-81-00640

7.00 AM

B PASS22/12/20259931528 M48

HRIDAYANSHU
JAISWAL

ERN4629661A 38-01-80-09511

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/20259965864 M49

RAM PRASHAD
NEUPANE

ERN4637676A 41-01-80-09257

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/20259970779 M50

DHANMAYA  ALEERN4650420A 39-02-80-03204

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/20259979150 F51

KABITA  NEUPANEERN4656080A 37-02-77-06133

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/20259982803 F52

CHIRANJIVI  BHANDARIERN4669470A 37-02-80-07476

7.00 AM

A FAIL22/12/20259991564 M53

AAKASH  THARUERN4682493A 37-01-77-08376

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/20259999962 M54

RABI  THARUERN4731875A 37-01-78-17993

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510032332 M55

SANJAY KUMAR SAHAERN4739097A 161054/69

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510036818 M56

KAVITA  SHRESTHAERN4752024A 42-02-79-04603

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/202510045190 F57
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AADITYA  MASRANGIERN4869622A 39-01-81-10759

7.00 AM

B FAIL22/12/202510123821 M58

AJAYA  CHIDIERN4880298A 39-01-72-03571

7.00 AM

B PASS22/12/202510130728 M59

ROSHAN  MIYAERN4888370A 40-01-81-03961

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510135780 M60

HARI PRASAD SUBEDIERN4902875A 20738

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510144691 M61

SAFIK AHMAD MUERN4930628A 38-01-78-05727

7.00 AM

B FAIL22/12/202510163083 M62

JANAK RANA MAGARERN5016074A 39-01-80-01242

7.00 AM

B PASS22/12/202510217568 M63

SUBASH KUMAR GUPTAERN5033870A 37-06-78-00869

7.00 AM

A FAIL22/12/202510228990 M64

SUJAN  SARKIERN5088350A 42-02-81-01965

7.00 AM

A FAIL22/12/202510263391 M65

CHANDRA BAHADUR
RANA

ERN5120432A 8140/713/044

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510283886 M66

SHIV KUMAR BHARERN5133080A 38124

7.00 AM

C1 PASS22/12/202510292070 M67
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SURAJ KUMAR KORIERN5133088A 38-01-73-04440

7.00 AM

C1 FAIL22/12/202510292075 M68

ANISH  FAKIRERN5133099A 594

7.00 AM

C1 PASS22/12/202510292080 M69

SUNIL  HARIJANERN5150933A 37-01-81-03883

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510303821 M70

SUBASH  THARUERN5174760A 37-01-78-11882

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510319467 M71

RAJAN  HARIJANERN5186139A 37-01-79-00127

7.00 AM

B FAIL22/12/202510327252 M72

PUNITA  BARAIERN5188142A 37-01-82-02190

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510328624 F73

PUNAM  THAPAERN5188250A 37-02-78-00386

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/202510328696 F74

SARITA  THARUERN5206536A 37-02-77-0259

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/202510340902 F75

NARAYAN PRASAD
SHRESTHA

ERN5215708A 6/2/930

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/202510346677 M76

PABITRA  BARALERN5241368A 38-06-73-00313

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/202510363348 F77
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PUSPA KHADKA
CHHETRI

ERN5246926A 42-01-74-04807

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/202510367073 F78

SAMJHANA  POUDELERN5267903A 37-02-73-07615

7.00 AM

C1 PASS22/12/202510380611 F79

DIPESH  SOTIERN5275659A 37-01-78-15899

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510385799 M80

ANUP  THARUERN5276485A 38-06-80-01015

7.00 AM

B PASS22/12/202510386317 M81

PAWAN KUMAR
UPADHYAY

ERN5279417A 373011/195

7.00 AM

B FAIL22/12/202510388242 M82

DINESH ROKA MAGARERN5296228A 37-02-81-04886

7.00 AM

B FAIL22/12/202510398899 M83

JAMUNA  YADAVERN5300570A 52-06-79-02541

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/202510401729 F84

ANIL  CHAMARERN5303099A 1078-33060

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510403355 M85

SHRAWAN KUMAR
CHAMAR

ERN5303126A 38-01-71-0094

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510403377 M86

AMIT  CHAUDHARYERN5325933A 37-01-82-04433

7.00 AM

A FAIL22/12/202510417695 M87
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KARAN  THARUERN5325987A 37-01-79-10341

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510417728 M88

SACHIN  UPRETIERN5327543A 26-01-82-03739

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510418751 M89

BADARU JAMA
MUSALMAN

ERN5340184A 37-01-75-08132

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510426819 M90

SONU  KOHARERN5389729A 37-01-82-01351

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510458848 M91

AKLESH  KAHARERN5389748A 37-01-82-04093

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510458860 M92

BHIM BAHADUR
KUMHAL

ERN5408079A 37-01-75-14679

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510470923 M93

SUDIP  GHARTIERN5412111A 35-01-82-04985

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510473644 M94

KUSHAL  RANAERN5412395A 42-02-78-03723

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510473836 M95

MANOJ  DASERN5416977A 16-02-78-03036

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510476880 M96

UMESH  PANDITERN5417020A 16-01-81-07211

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510476902 M97
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KRISHNA BAHADUR
GHARTI

ERN5417030A 411075-111600

7.00 AM

C1 PASS22/12/202510476906 M98

ANISH  CHALISEERN5417035A 37-02-82-04548

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510476908 M99

YALAN  GURUNGERN5417041A 41-01-82-04240

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510476913 M100

NIJAM ALI ANSARIERN5418483A 38-03-74-786

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510477813 M101

DEEPA  THAPAERN5419083A 36-01-72-01094

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/202510478237 F102

AMIN  PARIYARERN5421312A 40-01-81-03860

7.00 AM

B PASS22/12/202510479747 M103

KARUNA  GAHAERN5422076A 39-01-70-00146

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/202510480231 F104

JYOTI  PARIYARERN5422094A 37-02-80-05465

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/202510480245 F105

BISHNU  LODHERN5422107A 37-01-80-02427

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510480251 M106

ROSHAN  NEPALIERN5422110A 53-01-82-03164

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510480253 M107
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RAM ACHAL LODHERN5422111A 37-01-80-06021

7.00 AM

A FAIL22/12/202510480254 M108

KRISHNA  LODHERN5422117A 37-02-79-09818

7.00 AM

A FAIL22/12/202510480257 M109

RAHUL  GUPTAERN5422118A 37-01-80-00445

7.00 AM

B FAIL22/12/202510480258 M110

MANOJ  YADAVERN5422122A 37-02-81-01888

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510480261 M111

SHAILENDRA  LODHERN5422127A 37-02-80-08998

7.00 AM

A FAIL22/12/202510480265 M112

EPRANA  SAPKOTAERN5422131A 37-02-81-08603

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/202510480268 F113

AMIT  GIRIERN5422133A 37-02-79-05359

7.00 AM

B FAIL22/12/202510480269 M114

SHALIK RAM GHARTIERN5422138A 41-01-78-09528

7.00 AM

B PASS22/12/202510480273 M115

RAMCHANDRA  ARYALERN5422152A 411056-94546

7.00 AM

B PASS22/12/202510480277 M116

SHRIJAN  DHENGAERN5422166A 37-02-82-03826

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510480285 M117
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SAGAR  THAPAERN5422168A 37-02-73-06671

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510480287 M118

LAXMAN  NEPALIERN5422170A 38-06-74-01188

7.00 AM

B PASS22/12/202510480289 M119

DHANU BAHADUR
KUMAL

ERN5422176A 41-01-74-03453

7.00 AM

B PASS22/12/202510480293 M120

MANISHA  PANDEYAERN5422178A 41-21-75-00281

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/202510480295 F121

SAMIR  RANAERN5422182A 37-02-82-05070

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510480298 M122

PRINSHU  BASNETERN5422187A 41-01-82-03095

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/202510480303 F123

SABINA  RAYMAJHIERN5422188A 40-01-76-01229

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/202510480304 F124

ATIT GHARTI  MAGARERN5422190A 30-01-80-10372

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510480306 M125

PARGATI  PARIYARERN5422194A 362013-464

7.00 AM

K FAIL22/12/202510480308 F126

SANGAM  POKHRELERN5422195A 77-01-79-01449

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510480309 F127
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PRAPTI  PARIYARERN5422196A 37-02-81-07173

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/202510480310 F128

MUNA  PANDEYERN5422200A 39-01-80-06553

7.00 AM

B PASS22/12/202510480312 F129

MONIKA  SHREESERN5422205A 37-02-81-02807

7.00 AM

K FAIL22/12/202510480315 F130

SANDESH  SUNARERN5422208A 53-01-82-03821

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510480318 M131

SAMIKSHYA  SANMANIERN5422213A 37-01-82-04233

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510480319 F132

DIPESH KHAMCHA
MAGAR

ERN5422214A 39-01-77-04803

7.00 AM

B PASS22/12/202510480320 M133

KRISHNA  BASNETERN5422217A 53-01-78-02354

7.00 AM

B FAIL22/12/202510480321 M134

NIHAL  BARMAERN5422219A 37-02-82-02210

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510480324 M135

ANITA  PACHHAINERN5422222A 41-01-80-00966

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/202510480327 F136

NISHA  SARUERN5422911A 37-02-74-01490

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/202510480630 F137
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KRISHNA  THAPAERN5422971A 42-02-77-01438

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/202510480670 M138

SURAJ KUMAR  SHAHERN5423002A 18-01-81-06181

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510480693 M139

BED NARAYAN SAH
SONAR

ERN5423010A 18-01-80-07811

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510480699 M140

AHMAD HUSAIN JOLHAERN5423028A 37-01-74-00068

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510480711 M141

SUNITA  BHARATIERN5423050A 37-02-76-05524

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/202510480726 F142

CHANDRA KALA
BHATTARAI

ERN5423067A 422029/327

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/202510480737 F143

UPENDRA  BARALIERN5423140A 40-01-77-01523

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510480777 M144

SHUBHASH  POKHARELERN5423174A 362032/588

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510480797 M145

GYAN BAHADUR
GURUNG

ERN5423216A 6375

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510480826 M146

SABITRI  PANDEYERN5423257A 361055/2198

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/202510480851 F147
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AASHISH KUMAR
THARU

ERN5423297A 37-01-79-10598

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510480878 M148

SHOVA  SHARMAERN5423325A 372025/66301

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/202510480896 F149

SUDARSHAN  YADAVERN5423331A 38-02-82-02181

7.00 AM

A FAIL22/12/202510480899 M150

JINASH  GURUNGERN5423339A 37-02-81-07581

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510480907 M151

BIVEK  KHATRI GAUTAMERN5423372A 37-02-82-04597

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510480928 M152

EPSINA  THAPAERN5423417A 37-01-81-02097

7.00 AM

B PASS22/12/202510480959 F153

BINOD KUMAR CHHETRIERN5423475A 16310

7.00 AM

B PASS22/12/202510480989 M154

ANISH  POKHRELERN5423607A 37-01-82-02514

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510481063 M155

PRADIP  KAHARERN5423656A 37-01-70-07682

7.00 AM

B PASS22/12/202510481095 M156

KHEMA  CHAUDHARYERN5423658A 37-01-74-02995

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/202510481096 F157
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Signature :
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BIPLAV RANA MAGARERN5423706A 40-01-81-01865

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510481125 M158

SUSAN  SOMAIERN5423713A 42-02-81-00720

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510481130 M159

AJAY KUMAR  CHAIERN5423742A 37-01-74-01952

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510481147 M160

SAGAR  PARIYARERN5423759A 41-01-78-07052

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510481157 M161

KAUSILA  PANDEY
KHAREL

ERN5423809A 37-02-70-03702

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/202510481192 F162

GOMA  PANDEERN5423821A 37-01-79-07534

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/202510481203 F163

BIR BAHADUR
BISHWAKARMA

ERN5423859A 632053/407

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510481228 M164

SWASTIKA  THAPAERN5423899A 37-01-77-05897

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/202510481258 F165

SABITA  DHAKAL
PANDEY

ERN5423901A 42-14-75-00050

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/202510481259 F166

RAM RAJ PANDEY
SHARMA

ERN5423922A 1777/3332

7.00 AM

B PASS22/12/202510481275 M167
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Signature :
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KESHAV  PACHHAIERN5423974A 41-01-81-00007

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510481304 M168

MOHAMMAD RIJWAN
DHOBI

ERN5423987A 37-01-74-18433

7.00 AM

A FAIL22/12/202510481311 M169

KHUSI  NEPALERN5424019A 39-01-80-08537

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/202510481328 F170

NISHMA KUMARI
CHAUDHARY

ERN5424028A 19-02-77-01865

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/202510481334 F171

TRISHNA  DHAKALERN5424040A 391030/421

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/202510481343 F172

BIHANI  ARYALERN5424076A 37-02-80-03355

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/202510481364 F173

BISHAL  THARUERN5424077A 37-02-74-06511

7.00 AM

B PASS22/12/202510481365 M174

UJJWAL BAHADUR
KHATRI

ERN5424100A 41-01-82-06788

7.00 AM

A FAIL22/12/202510481380 M175

ASHISH  KURMIERN5424123A 38-01-79-01704

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510481396 M176

PRAKRITI  GHIMIREERN5424136A 40-01-80-01332

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/202510481406 F177

Verified By :

Signature :
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RAMU  TIWARIERN5424146A 373024/110

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510481411 M178

RADHIKA  GIRIERN5424160A 53-01-80-01635

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/202510481422 F179

SAGAR  SINJALIERN5424187A 39-01-71-02366

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/202510481440 M180

ABHISHEK  KUNWARERN5424198A 41-01-82-05016

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510481446 M181

SONISHA  KHANALERN5424212A 35-01-72-02466

7.00 AM

B PASS22/12/202510481455 F182

SUSHANT  GYAWALIERN5424262A 37-02-82-04539

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510481489 M183

RAHUL KUMAR
CHAUDHARY

ERN5424275A 37-02-81-03145

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510481497 M184

HIRA  KHATTRIERN5424287A 41-01-78-09878

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/202510481507 F185

BIBEK  POUDELERN5424314A 37-02-82-00235

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510481526 M186

SANGAM  REGMIERN5424323A 37-02-82-02894

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510481532 M187
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KUSHAL  KCERN5424375A 51-01-82-01237

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510481564 M188

SANTOSH KUMAR KCERN5424389A 27035

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510481569 M189

MILAN  BELBASEERN5424438A 40-01-81-04747

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510481602 M190

RAMESH  NEPALIERN5424441A 41-01-71-05955

7.00 AM

C1 PASS22/12/202510481605 M191

MADHU  PURIERN5424455A 41-01-77-03112

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/202510481618 F192

SHASHANK BIKRAM
SHAH

ERN5424479A 37-02-82-00675

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510481636 M193

JAMUNA THAPA
CHHETRI

ERN5424496A 40-01-80-04331

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510481649 F194

REETA  KHANALERN5424499A 40-01-80-00530

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/202510481652 F195

SAMEER  GHARTIERN5424515A 37-01-79-03876

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510481663 M196

KRIJAL  THAPAERN5424553A 37-02-82-05284

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510481685 M197

Verified By :
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OM KALA BUDHATHOKIERN5424555A 383057/196

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/202510481687 F198

RISHABH KUMAR
GUPTA

ERN5424560A 37-01-82-04593

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510481691 M199

TUK MAYA SARU
MAGAR

ERN5424585A 401034/448

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/202510481707 F200

JHABINDRA  BELBASEERN5424605A 40-01-74-01813

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510481725 M201

HEM BAHADUR RAWALERN5424653A 7-5390

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/202510481756 M202

KIRAN  THAPAERN5424665A 42-02-82-02904

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510481762 M203

BISHNU BAHADUR
RASKOTI

ERN5424719A 39-01-78-02003

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510481800 M204

SAURABH  MISHRAERN5424789A 37-01-81-02119

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510481846 M205

SUDIP  BISHOKARMAERN5424806A 37-02-78-02507

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510481857 M206

SHREERAM PRASAD
GUPTA

ERN5424857A 37-01-80-09648

7.00 AM

A FAIL22/12/202510481887 M207
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ANITA  GURUNGERN5424865A 383022/43

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/202510481893 F208

YUVA RAJ  RAJALIERN5424902A 41-01-72-01761

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510481915 M209

SUJATA  MAHATERN5424911A 41-01-77-01284

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/202510481924 F210

RAJESH KUMAR LODHERN5424965A 37-07-81-01933

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510481955 M211

PREM BAHADUR
POKHREL

ERN5424976A 41-01-73-00592

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510481961 M212

AKASH CHAUDHARY
THARU

ERN5424992A 37-01-76-08371

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510481971 M213

NISHAN  HAMALERN5425023A 37-01-80-10835

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510481989 M214

THAM BAHADUR BKERN5425030A 37-01-81-04262

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510481991 M215

KRISHNA KUMARI
KHAND

ERN5425036A 533031/371

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/202510481995 F216

DIPESH  BHARERN5425067A 37-01-80-10320

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510482012 M217
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MAJIBHURRAHANAH
JOLHA

ERN5425090A 38-01-79-07049

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510482026 M218

RAM BAHADUR B KERN5425096A 39702

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510482031 M219

DEVENDRA  SHARMAERN5425130A 208206

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510482052 M220

RIMA  THAPAERN5425149A 422014/182

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/202510482065 F221

BABURAM  SUBEDIERN5425153A 411014/92476

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510482069 M222

AANAND MANI
CHAUDHARY

ERN5425168A 37-02-79-10837

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510482084 M223

BISHAL  CHAUDHARYERN5425202A 37-07-81-02845

7.00 AM

A FAIL22/12/202510482107 M224

MANIKA  TANDAN
BASNET

ERN5425205A 41-01-79-01878

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/202510482110 F225

KHIL BAHADUR RANAERN5425216A 39-01-82-03443

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510482117 M226

ABINASH  THARUERN5425251A 65-02-74-00031

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510482144 M227
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MASHUR  ALI
MUSALMAN

ERN5425255A 38-02-77-05608

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510482147 M228

SABITA BASHYAL
NEUPANE

ERN5425282A 39-01-71-03184

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/202510482162 F229

KAMALA  BKERN5425307A 463023/10

7.00 AM

K FAIL22/12/202510482175 F230

BINA  BKERN5425309A 37-01-81-06957

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/202510482177 F231

JAY  KASAUDHANERN5425340A 38-01-81-10232

7.00 AM

A FAIL22/12/202510482196 M232

PHADENDRA
CHAUDHARY

ERN5425350A 37-02-78-08633

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510482203 M233

UTTAR  KHADKAERN5425401A 4625

7.00 AM

B PASS22/12/202510482236 M234

SANDEEP  KURMIERN5425421A 38-01-82-03656

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510482250 M235

JIT BAHADUR CHUDARAERN5425453A 22656

7.00 AM

B PASS22/12/202510482276 M236

SHYAM SUNDAR KOHARERN5425474A 38-01-82-01104

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510482289 M237
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PRADEEP KUMAR NAUERN5425486A 37-06-82-00132

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510482296 M238

DHANJAY KUMAR
JAISWAL

ERN5425512A 33-06-82-00368

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510482312 M239

SAUGAT  KARKIERN5425554A 39-01-82-07034

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510482341 M240

KISHLAWATI  BHAR
BHARDWAJ

ERN5425569A 37-01-82-00343

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510482352 F241

NARAYANI  RANAERN5425609A 41-01-77-06520

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/202510482386 F242

AAYUSHMAN  GIRIERN5425622A 53-01-79-01221

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510482393 M243

DIPESH  THARUERN5425635A 38-02-80-02997

7.00 AM

B PASS22/12/202510482400 M244

MIRA KUMARI NEPALIERN5425668A 38-3002/85

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/202510482426 F245

BIRODHA  NEPALIERN5425723A 41-01-77-04397

7.00 AM

B FAIL22/12/202510482462 M246

YAM BAHADUR  SARUERN5425745A 36-01-82-01146

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510482474 M247
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Signature :
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TEK LAL THARUERN5425763A 11678

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510482486 M248

INDRA KUMAR THARUERN5425796A 38-01-81-08595

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510482504 M249

KIRAN  SUNARIERN5425822A 39-01-70-06436

7.00 AM

B PASS22/12/202510482519 M250

LIL BAHADUR  CHHETRIERN5425846A 1488

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/202510482534 M251

DEVI  PACHABHAIYAERN5425849A 41-01-79-04346

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/202510482536 F252

BHIMI SARA KHAMCHAERN5425867A 39-01-78-07293

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/202510482549 F253

SHREEMAYA  ALEERN5425889A 39-01-73-08822

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/202510482561 F254

JANKI  YADAVERN5425916A 37-01-76-06714

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/202510482578 F255

BINDRA DEVI THARUERN5425921A 37-10-74-00055

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/202510482583 F256

NAR BAHADUR
GURUNG

ERN5425959A 423045/494

7.00 AM

B PASS22/12/202510482613 M257
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Page 26 of 37



Written Exam Result 22-Dec-2025 To 22-Dec-2025

Date: 22/12/2025 3.02 PM

Gender Type ALL

Office Name BUTWAL RUPANDEHI

 S.No Registration
Number

Applicant Name  Gender Citizenship
Number

Exam Date And
Time

Categories Status Applicant ID

TRIBIKRAM  RANAERN5425974A 37-02-74-01665

7.00 AM

B FAIL22/12/202510482619 M258

AMRIT BAHADUR GAHAERN5425989A 18041

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510482630 M259

BHOJRAJ  GHIMIREERN5426018A 40-01-78-00782

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510482651 M260

AWADHESH HARIJAN
CHAMAR

ERN5426025A 37-01-74-02405

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510482657 M261

PRABESH  DAGAMIERN5426045A 37-02-82-04260

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510482670 M262

ASHISH KUMAR GUPTAERN5426064A 38-01-76-05370

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510482683 M263

RAJ  GUPTAERN5426066A 38-01-76-01956

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510482684 M264

AARATI  THAPAERN5426112A 37-02-75-01799

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/202510482710 F265

MANJU  KHANALERN5426117A 372030/81086

7.00 AM

B PASS22/12/202510482713 F266

MAHESH  RAWATERN5426157A 37-02-78-00003

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/202510482744 M267
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AAYUSH  BELBASEERN5426160A 37-02-80-08080

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510482746 M268

TILAK RAM KUNWARERN5426205A 37-02-80-05381

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510482778 M269

GHANSHYAM  PATHAKERN5426288A 39-02-73-01200

7.00 AM

C1 PASS22/12/202510482836 M270

UMESH  HARIJANERN5426308A 37-01-70-11830

7.00 AM

C1 PASS22/12/202510482848 M271

BIJAY  THARUERN5426335A 66-06-82-02106

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510482866 M272

DIKSHYA  BHANDARIERN5426373A 42-02-80-02112

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/202510482890 F273

BRIJESH MANI TRIPATHIERN5426395A 37-01-82-06992

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510482902 M274

SUDIP  KHATTRIERN5426426A 42-01-81-00336

7.00 AM

B PASS22/12/202510482928 M275

SWASTIKA  SHARMA
KHANAL

ERN5426428A 37-02-80-05183

7.00 AM

B PASS22/12/202510482930 F276

CHANDRA BAHADUR
THAPA

ERN5426438A 41-01-75-06337.

7.00 AM

B PASS22/12/202510482939 M277
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DILMAYA  THAPAERN5426468A 42-02-73-04754

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/202510482963 F278

RABINA  THARUERN5426478A 37-02-77-01455

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/202510482971 F279

JAGRIT  PANTHIERN5426479A 41-01-82-01208

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510482972 M280

SIRJANA THAPA  RANAERN5426509A 42-02-73-00190

7.00 AM

K FAIL22/12/202510482994 F281

RAJENDRA  PANGENIERN5426532A 3009

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510483006 M282

PUSKAR  BANIYAERN5426564A 37-01-82-06808

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510483023 M283

SHISHIR KUNWAR
CHHETRI

ERN5426568A 38-01-79-02922

7.00 AM

A FAIL22/12/202510483027 M284

HIMA  NYAUPANEERN5426569A 37-02-74-03897

7.00 AM

B PASS22/12/202510483028 F285

DEBU  RAJALIERN5426611A 41-01-75-02217

7.00 AM

B PASS22/12/202510483054 M286

NETRA PRASAD
POUDEL

ERN5426616A 403040/29

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510483058 M287
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SUSILA  POKHRELERN5426639A 53-01-80-01527

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/202510483070 F288

KARAN  BISHWOKARMAERN5426684A 39-01-82-07799

7.00 AM

C1 PASS22/12/202510483100 M289

PUSHPA RAJ GHIMIREERN5426696A 37-01-79-07651

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/202510483111 M290

PRAKASH  DARLAMIERN5426724A 3772003/61409

7.00 AM

A FAIL22/12/202510483132 M291

MOHAMMAD  WASIMERN5426726A 37-01-80-03351

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510483134 M292

APEKSHYA  PANTHERN5426765A 41-01-80-00742

7.00 AM

B PASS22/12/202510483158 F293

RANJAN  KHATRIERN5426772A 37-07-82-01366

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510483165 M294

AMIT  KURMIERN5426793A 38-01-75-07209

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510483181 M295

UMESH KUMAR KURMIERN5426803A 38-01-069-28497

7.00 AM

A FAIL22/12/202510483189 M296

LAXMAN LAL
CHAUDHARY

ERN5426811A 38-01-76-05868

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510483196 M297
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SANJEEB  RANAERN5426823A 41-01-82-04488

7.00 AM

A FAIL22/12/202510483206 M298

MOHAN  GAUDERN5426861A 38-01-79-07727

7.00 AM

A FAIL22/12/202510483235 M299

BIJAY  KHADKA
CHHETRI

ERN5426882A 37-02-82-03164

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510483248 M300

SNEHA  MALLAERN5426886A 37-02-78-03594

7.00 AM

B PASS22/12/202510483251 F301

SUMAN  PACHHAIERN5426908A 2/7128

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510483271 M302

CHOMAN  PUNERN5426911A 37-01-70-10216

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/202510483274 M303

SIJAN  BALALERN5426931A 37-02-81-00790

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510483289 M304

SUJATA  PANDEYERN5426954A 37-01-74-032072

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/202510483305 F305

ROSHAN THAPA MAGARERN5426964A 37-02-82-04732

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510483312 M306

SANTOSH THAPA
PULAMI

ERN5426972A 39-02-82-00983

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510483321 M307

Verified By :

Signature :

Page 31 of 37



Written Exam Result 22-Dec-2025 To 22-Dec-2025

Date: 22/12/2025 3.02 PM

Gender Type ALL

Office Name BUTWAL RUPANDEHI

 S.No Registration
Number

Applicant Name  Gender Citizenship
Number

Exam Date And
Time

Categories Status Applicant ID

PURAB  PUNERN5426984A 37-01-82-05785

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510483330 M308

NISCHAL  THAPAERN5426987A 37-01-82-06433

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510483332 M309

RAM KUMARI THARUERN5426997A 37-02-71-13813

7.00 AM

K FAIL22/12/202510483339 F310

BISHESH  CHHETRIERN5427011A 37-01-82-04047

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510483351 M311

SUMAN  THARUERN5427016A 37-02-81-00555

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510483355 M312

DEK BAHADUR B KERN5427019A 50-01-75-04992

7.00 AM

B FAIL22/12/202510483357 M313

TILAK PRASAD
BHANDARI

ERN5427035A 39-01-69-08105

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510483373 M314

NIRMAL  GHARTIERN5427039A 41-01-82-06662

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510483377 M315

JITENDRA  GIRIERN5427063A 38-01-79-04522

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510483395 M316

SAPANA  GHARTIERN5427071A 41-01-77-01784

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/202510483401 F317
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HEM BAHADUR RANAERN5427097A 37-01-77-00371

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510483423 M318

ISHWOR BARAL MAGARERN5427104A 42/02/74/01131

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510483429 M319

RIJAN  PARIYARERN5427137A 40-01-82-03073

7.00 AM

B FAIL22/12/202510483451 M320

DURGA  BARALERN5427143A 42-02-78-00758

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/202510483455 F321

BIRAJ KUMAR GAHAERN5427154A 39-01-73-04393

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510483461 M322

SANDESH  CHHETRIERN5427168A 40-01-82-00131

7.00 AM

B PASS22/12/202510483473 M323

BARUN KUMAR THARUERN5427195A 38-02-77-03832

7.00 AM

B PASS22/12/202510483492 M324

SURESH  ADHIKARIERN5427197A 11208

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510483494 M325

SUMIT  TIWARIERN5427222A 37-02-82-01492

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/202510483511 M326

ANKITA  POUDELERN5427230A 37-02-81-07502

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/202510483518 F327
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SUGAM  SUNARERN5427232A 42-02-80-04383

7.00 AM

B PASS22/12/202510483520 M328

SAGAR  KUNWARERN5427247A 41-01-73-07456

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510483530 M329

SIRJANA  SHRESTHAERN5427271A 37-01-72-09252

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/202510483543 F330

SAILESH  BASNETERN5427275A 41-01-81-04614

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510483546 M331

SARSWATI  SAPKOTAERN5427296A 37-02-72-02014

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/202510483562 F332

BINOD  HARIJANERN5427311A 37-01-80-02817

7.00 AM

A FAIL22/12/202510483571 M333

SHUSIL  SINJALIERN5427316A 40-01-77-04789

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510483574 M334

SHUSANT  RASHKOTIERN5427344A 39-01-81-13967

7.00 AM

B FAIL22/12/202510483588 M335

MADAN  BHANDARIERN5427352A 422028/351

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510483594 M336

RAM BAHADUR
RAYAMAJHI

ERN5427369A 2474

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/202510483605 M337
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SAFAL  THAPAERN5427377A 37-02-78-08826

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510483609 M338

SANDESH  KHATRIERN5427401A 37-02-81-01389

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510483625 M339

SITA  KHANALERN5427413A 1-15-48233

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/202510483634 F340

SUJAL  GYAWALIERN5427440A 37-02-82-02749

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510483649 M341

ROJIN  KOIRALAERN5427442A 44-01-81-03788

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510483650 M342

KIRAN  GYAWALIERN5427451A 37-02-82-01425

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510483657 M343

JIBAN  B KERN5427475A 50-02-74-02607

7.00 AM

B PASS22/12/202510483675 M344

ACHAL  KANUERN5427477A 37-02-80-08043

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/202510483677 F345

SHISIR  KUMALERN5427483A 41-01-78-01657

7.00 AM

B PASS22/12/202510483682 M346

ASHOK  THAPAERN5427514A 37-02-78-00129

7.00 AM

C FAIL22/12/202510483698 M347
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AAYUSHA  BAGALEERN5427521A 39-01-80-05179

7.00 AM

B PASS22/12/202510483703 F348

NEERAJ KUMAR
KEWAT

ERN5427552A 38-01-81-07380

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510483724 M349

AASHISH  GHARTI
MAGAR

ERN5427564A 41-01-81-02919

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510483731 M350

RUDRA PRASAD
GHIMIRE

ERN5427581A 40-01-80-03946

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510483741 M351

BHIM BAHADUR RANAERN5427587A 42-02-82-02966

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510483746 M352

ARJUN  BHUSALERN5427607A 41-01-80-03939

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510483758 M353

CHIRANJIBI  THAPAERN5427621A 41-01-81-04190

7.00 AM

B PASS22/12/202510483767 M354

SANAM  PUNERN5427659A 50-01-82-02342

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510483789 M355

BISHAL  NEPALIERN5427664A 39-01-79-09386

7.00 AM

B PASS22/12/202510483793 M356

ABISHEK  BHANDARIERN5427690A 40-01-82-02009

7.00 AM

B FAIL22/12/202510483808 M357
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ASHOK  KUMALERN5427716A 36-02-75-06547

7.00 AM

B FAIL22/12/202510483824 M358

MANISHA  DHAKALERN5427822A 39-01-74-06907

7.00 AM

B PASS22/12/202510483889 F359

SURAJ  MAHATARAERN5427843A 38-02-79-04094

7.00 AM

A PASS22/12/202510483906 M360

KRISHNA BAHADUR
SHAHI

ERN5427907A 651018/1056

7.00 AM

B PASS22/12/202510483948 M361

YAM MAYA THAPAERN5427959A 363040/440

7.00 AM

K PASS22/12/202510483988 F362
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